Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice10/14
Single-phase AC power regulators, APR-  series
� Description
The APR-α series is a compact, light-weight single-phase AC
power regulator.
They have a wide variety of applications in such as resistive
load, inductive load and transformer primary circuits.

Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice10/16
� Type number nomenclature
AC Power Regulators
Single-phase APR-  series
 RPB E  2  � – �
Series
RPA: APR-αA series
RPB: APR-αB series
RPC: APR-αC series
Phase
E: Single-phase
Main circuit input voltage
2: 100-110V/200-220V AC common
Rated output current
010: 10A
020: 20A
030: 30A
040: 40A
060: 60A
100: 100A
150: 150A
200: 200A
Parameter setting
N: Current signal: 4 to 20mA DC, voltage signal: 1 to 5V DC
A: Variable resistor
B: Two-point control (high-low)
C: Code N + gradient setting
E: Code of A or C (switchable)
F: Code of A or N (switchable)
Z: Non-standard current and voltage signals
� Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
2. Special specification
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 10/17
10
� Dimensions, mm
� APR- A series
RPAE2010 RPAE2020
RPAE2030
RPAE2060
35mm width
IEC rail
5.4 21 6.3
25
5
63 29
100
69
9068 80 90 10
0
M3.5
(Control circuit)
M4
(Main circuit)
Panel drilling
2-M4
104 (Rail height: 7.5mm)
111 (Rail height: 15mm)
Mass : 200g
6.3
25
35
5
9069 68 80 90 10
0
35mm width
IEC rail
M3.5
(Control circuit)